Goshen Agricultural Society, Inc. Scholarship Program

Awards

The Goshen Agricultural Society, Inc. awards two (2) scholarships of \$1,500 each to a graduating Lakeview High School senior to assist them with their educations at an accredited institution of higher learning.

- One (1) \$1,500.00 scholarship to a graduating Lakeview High School senior who will be pursuing a course of study in agriculture, family consumer science, or a related field during the next school year.
- One (1) \$1,500.00 scholarship to a Goshen resident graduating Lakeview High School who will be pursuing a course of study in any field during the next school year.

Rules

- The applicant must be a senior at Lakeview High School.
- Applicants may be required to be interviewed at the discretion of the Scholarship Committee.
- Applicants must return the completed application form, including an official high school transcript by May 15, 2025 to:

Goshen Fair Scholarship Committee Goshen Agricultural Society, Inc. P.O. Box 278 Goshen, CT 06756

- All questions on the application must be answered to be considered for an award. An official high school transcript must be attached in a sealed envelope, (application will be disqualified without transcript).
- Scholarship recipients will be notified of their award prior to July 1 of that given year.
- Applications will be judged on the following basis:

Goshen Fair Participation: 45% Scholastic Standing: 20% Financial Need: 25% Citizenship and Leadership: 10%

• The Scholarship Committee reserves the right to not issue an award if no applicant adequately fulfills the requirements.

The Goshen Agricultural Society, Inc. Scholarships are available to any Lakeview High School Senior without discrimination as to race, color, religion, gender, gender expression, national origin, disability or sexual orientation. The applicants will be judged on Goshen Fair participation, scholastic standing, financial need, citizen-ship and leadership.

Goshen Agricultural Society, Inc. Scholarship Application

Awards

The Goshen Agricultural Society, Inc. awards two (2) scholarships of \$1,500 each to a graduating Lakeview High School senior to assist them with their educations at an accredited institution of higher learning.

- One (1) \$1,500.00 scholarship to a graduating Lakeview High School senior who will be pursuing a course of study in agriculture, family consumer science, or a related field during the next school year.
- One (1) \$1,500.00 scholarship to a Goshen resident graduating Lakeview High School who will be pursuing a course of study in any field during the next school year.

The following factors will be considered by the selection committee:

Goshen Fair Participation: 45% Scholastic Standing: 20% Financial Need: 25% Citizenship and Leadership: 10%

Which scholarship are you applying for?:

□ Agriculture	□ Family Consum	ner Science o	r related field	Goshen F	Resident
Your Name:					
	:				
Home phone:					
Date of Birth:		Age:			
Name of Parent or	Guardian	Occupation		loyer	
Names of Brothers and/or sisters		Dep	endent on family me?	Atte	ending College? ne of College?

School Activities you have participated in: (list any officer positions you may have held)

Community Service: Church, Clubs, Organizations: (list events/activities, years involved)

Awards Received: School, Community, Clubs, Organizations:

Work Experience:

References

Name

25	Relationship	Phone Number

Please describe your short and long term goals:

Essay:

What experiences have you had working on or exhibiting at the Goshen Fair that you feel will help you with your future goals? (Approximately 50-100 words: provide officer positions held, hours worked if volunteered, committee participation, exhibit area and years of participation at the Goshen Fair)

Annual Financial Need - please complete each section

Name of College or University which you plan to attend:

What is the **yearly** estimated cost for your schooling?:

Financial resources available to you: List all grants and scholarships are they scholarships or are they to be paid back at sometime.

Award Name:	Amount:	(Is it refundable)
Award Name:	Amount:	(Is it refundable)
Award Name:	Amount:	(Is it refundable)
Parents/Guardian Contribution:	Amount:	
Applicant Contribution:	Amount:	
Other Income:		
Total of all above resources:		

Applicants must return the completed application form, including a **sealed** official high school transcript by **May 15, 2025** to:

Goshen Fair Scholarship Committee Goshen Agricultural Society, Inc. P.O. Box 278 Goshen, CT 06756

I/We hereby apply for a scholarship from The Goshen Agricultural Society, Inc. and certify that all information in this application is true, correct and complete. I/We agree that if selected as the recipient of a scholarship the funds will be used for educational purposes only. I/We further agree that if selected as the recipient of a scholarship The Goshen Agricultural Society, Inc. may use the recipient's name in its newsletter, press releases and similar publicity materials.

Signature of Applicant:	Date:
Signature of Parent or Guardian:	Date: